

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020-1419	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Action	
File created:	11/6/2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	12/15/2020			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly Requesting That A Study Committee Be Convened To Review Annexation Reform					

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Annexation Reform Resolution 2020.11.06, 2. Annexation Reform Exhibit A

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2020	1	Board of Commissioners		
12/8/2020	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
12/8/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
12/1/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda – Preliminary	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO □

Department: Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly Requesting That A Study Committee Be Convened To Review Annexation Reform

Information Contact: John W. Manson IV

Phone Number: 404 371 6207

PURPOSE:

To pass a resolution requesting that the General Assembly convene a study committee to review annexation reform;

NEED/IMPACT:

DeKalb County's experience over the past few years has revealed weakness in the process by which annexation disputes are reconciled. These include the scope of authority to limit annexation and the process by which annexations are arbitrated;

FISCAL IMPACT:

None;

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......